

Review of: "Shear performance of polypropylene fiber reinforced high-strength self-compacting concrete beams"

Palanisamy Murthi¹

¹ SR University (Sri Rajeshwara Educational Society)

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

1. Please carefully read the introduction paragraph; instead of steel fiber, once again steel fiber is used as a replacement.
"Another fiber was developed steel fibre, glass fiber," Correction is needed.
2. The introduction portion is not sufficient; add more citations (or) text information.
3. First time I am reading "micro silica fume." It may be micro silica (or) silica fume. What is micro silica fume?
4. Is it Table 1 or Table 1? Refer to another table reference in the text.
5. In mix proportioning, the silica fume content may be 57, not 570.
6. The curing period of the specimens should be mentioned.
7. Fig. 4, 5, 6, 7 - consistency is required. The X-axis title should be below the axis, and on the Y-axis, it should be in the middle. The legend should also be located uniformly.
8. In Fig. 8, the decimal values are not uniform. Please correct them.
9. Clause 3 is not "Discussion and Conclusion," but it is "Conclusions" only.
10. Conclusions may need to be rewritten in order to be understood effectively.